## **GUAM HOUSING CORPORATION**



P.O. Box 3457 Hagåtña, Guam 96932

EDDIE B. CALVO Governor RAY TENORIO Lieutenant Governor

## AMENDED NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Guam Housing Corporation will be conducting a Public Hearing regarding the Adoption of the Rules and Regulations of the Housing Trust Fund Act.

The hearing will take place on Friday, August 14, 2015, at the hour of 10:00 a.m. located at the Guam Economic and Development Authority Conference Room, 590 S. Marine Corps Drive, 5th Floor, ITC Building, Tamuning, Guam. Copies of the Proposed Rules and Regulations for the Housing Trust Fund Act and the Economic Impact Statement are available at Guam Housing Corporation's office located at 590 S. Marine Corps Drive, Suite 514, ITC Building, Tamuning, Guam, and may also be viewed on Guam Housing Corporation's website at http://guamhousing.org.

For more information or special accommodations, please contact Guam Housing Corporation at (671) 647-4143.

The public is invited to attend and to submit comments.

/s/ MARTIN C. BENAVENTE
President